### University of Montana

## ScholarWorks at University of Montana

University of Montana News Releases, 1928, 1956-present

**University Relations** 

6-6-2007

## Chinook student receives UM scholarship

University of Montana--Missoula. Office of University Relations

Follow this and additional works at: https://scholarworks.umt.edu/newsreleases

# Let us know how access to this document benefits you.

#### **Recommended Citation**

University of Montana--Missoula. Office of University Relations, "Chinook student receives UM scholarship" (2007). *University of Montana News Releases, 1928, 1956-present.* 20391. https://scholarworks.umt.edu/newsreleases/20391

This News Article is brought to you for free and open access by the University Relations at ScholarWorks at University of Montana. It has been accepted for inclusion in University of Montana News Releases, 1928, 1956-present by an authorized administrator of ScholarWorks at University of Montana. For more information, please contact scholarworks@mso.umt.edu.



UNIVERSITY RELATIONS • MISSOULA, MT 59812 • 406-243-2522 • FAX: 406-243-4520

# NEWS RELEASE

June 6, 2007

Contact: Kathie Nygaard, UM Foundation, 406-243-6207, NygaardKH@mso.umt.edu.

### CHINOOK STUDENT RECEIVES UM SCHOLARSHIP

#### MISSOULA-

Melanie Overcast of **Chinook** has been awarded a \$4,500 Montana Broadcasters Association/Joe Durso Jr. Memorial Scholarship at The University of Montana.

Overcast is a UM junior majoring in journalism. She is a 2004 graduate of Chinook High School and the daughter of Denny and Colleen Overcast of Chinook.

The Montana Broadcasters Association/Joe Durso Jr. Memorial Scholarship was established in 1999 by MBA board members in memory of Durso, who was a UM professor of radio-television.

###

JCM Hometown 060607chnk